12/2



ENT 47538:2017 PG 1 of 2
JEFFERY SMITH
UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
2017 May 17 11:46 am FEE 12.00 BY BA
RECORDED FOR KIRK A CULLIMORE LLC

LAW OFFICES OF KIRK A. CULLIMORE, LLC

KIRK A. CULLIMORE # 3640 KIRK A. CULLIMORE, JR #14052 KYLE E. JOHNSON #14686

PO BOX 65655

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84165-0655

TELEPHONE: (801) 493-4225

FAX: (801) 461-3858

E-MAIL: cullimore.lit@rcwilley.com

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: April 13, 2017 /s/ LORI A JONES O3:36:42 PM District Court Clerk

•		
STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF DAVIS	} ss.	- 05
I HEREBY CERTI	FY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE	A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
ORIGINAL ON FI	LE IN MY OFFICE.	S. Marie Co.
DATED THIS	DAY OF May 20 17	24.00
ALYSON E. BRO	ми , <i>И</i>	1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1
CLERK OF THE	COURT	0.00
BY	TTIMES DEPUTY	N. 25 . 10 C
PAGE	_ or	

IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH DAVIS COUNTY, FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT

RC WILLEY	SUMMARY JUDGMENT
Plaintiff,	
vs.	CIVIL NO 169703078
GARRETT PETERSEN	JUDGE D. HAMILTON
Defendant(s).	

Based upon good cause, the Court's files and records, Rule 12(c), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure and Defendant(s)' failure to oppose motion, the motion is GRANTED and Plaintiff is hereby awarded judgment against Defendant(s) GARRETT PETERSEN, in the following amounts:

AMOUNT OWED TO RC WILLEY AS OF 7/21/16 \$1,143.06
COURT COSTS \$110.00
ATTORNEY'S FEES \$250.00
LESS AMOUNT PAID -\$

TOTAL JUDGMENT \$1,503.06

This judgment may be augmented for additional costs and attorney fees by court order, as incurred from this date in collection of this debt, plus interest pursuant to contract at a rate of 21% from the date this action was commenced and continuing until this debt is paid in full. REF#2151332870

ISSUED under the seal of the court: Official signature appears at the top of this page.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed, postage prepaid, a copy of the Summary Judgment to the following on APRIL 5, 2017:
GARRETT PETERSEN
2087 E CEDAR TRAILS WAY

EAGLE MTN, UT 84005-4601

/s/Melissa	Anderson
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

April 13, 2017 03:36 PM

DEBTOR INFORMATION SHEET

Space above for recording stamp

JUDGMENT DEBTOR **INFORMATION**

NAME: MORGAN BOATRIGHT

ADDRESS:

506 S 2000 W SYRACUSE, UT 84075-9642

ADDRESS WHERE DEBTOR WAS SERVED:

> 506 S 2000 W SYRACUSE, UT 84075-9642

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR IS A NATURAL PERSON

(A)SSN: **647-26-3993**

(B)DRIVERS LICENSE #: UT192472462 (C)DATE OF BIRTH: 7/11/1995

JUDGMENT CREDITOR **INFORMATION**

NAME: RC WILLEY HOME **FURNISHINGS**

ADDRESS: PO BOX 65655 **SLC, UT 84165**

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: \$1,364.00

DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED:

4-25-17

THE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS **REVIEWED RECORDS FOR THE** INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 78B-5-201 BUT NOT PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT IS UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

DATED: 5-12-17
SIGNATURE: Mully forces